FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable	
	Crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS P.S. X MARIPUT Year 2022 FIR No. 19/22 Date 18.02.22
1 PC	9. San Mary Mary Mear 2022 FIR No. 19/22 Date 18:02:22 9ii) ActSections
ilitact Sections	Sections
3 a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.	iv) Other acts & Sections 177/189/196 MV ACF
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Fridey	Date 18.02.2022 Time 19:30 Mm.
c) Information received Date 18.02.2022	Time. 20145 hm. G.D. No. 822 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Py Pen	I IIII eat the P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distant	ce from P.S. APPROX 04 Km SOUTH WEST 6 TOM PS
b) Address At GAMONKUrimore.	Under Kashipur PS, Dist Purmia
G.P- Simla-DLanera	Reat No. 74 NO- 167
	en the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	itopada OTLA
c) Date / Year of birth	
e) Address K. Wakipur PS. Dini	1- purovia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused w	,
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Sop	willer maleta
	Kourany
ρ . o	puara.
PS	Arona, DIDT PUTONO,
et tiot	A rola, Dist- purune, er of the motorcycle g Reg No NB68E0249
Long	9 Reg NO NO68E0249
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complaina	ant/informant
O Destinulare of proposition states the land in the state of Attack	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attact	n separate sheet, if required):

10 Total value of proportion stolon/involved	M
12 FIR Contents: (Attach congrete chect if require	d) The original typed complaint which in trested
12. Fin Coments. (Attach separate sheet, il require	The sa alland a ped a singlement sound in the
W d	FIR is attached herewith.
	Stratte Charge
	18/08/ficer-in-Charge Kashipur P.S.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals co	ommission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPL \$ 1779847196
	MY ACH
9. S.I. Kalyan Kr. Sorka	
registered the case and took up the investigation	aldirected ASI Sayamal ch. Mondal to take up the
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly reco	orded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
	John Jakka
	Boxka 122 Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S.
	Kashipur P.S.
CONSTANDO TIPO	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
SI PHETED Ch. oghe 18/2/21	Name Kalyon Kr. Sould
	Dani CI DA DILLIP KANGINN DC
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Name Kalyon Kr. South Rank S.1 Ob Pouile Kashipur ps Number if any Dist Puruna Dt- 18:02:22
Complainant/informant	Number if any
	112. 12.07.77

To The O/C Kashipur Police Station Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 815

Dtd. 18.02.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Saptam Mahato (34 Years) S/O Jihur Mahato of Kourang, P.O – Puara, PS – Arsha, Dist – Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Saptam Mahato (34 Years) S/O Jihur Mahato of Kourang, P.O – Puara, PS – Arsha, Dist – Purulia along with seized article i.e. (1) One Silver Black Colour Bajaj Platina Motor Cycle having Registration No WB 68E 0249, Chassis No – MD2DDDZZZNWH44391 and (2) Copy of D/L (Colour Laminated) I the name of Saptam Mahato S/O Jihur Mahato of Kourang, P.O – Puara, PS – Arsha, Dist – Purulia having DL No WB 56E 2986.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/730 Tapas Mandal and C/1208 Suresh Hembram both of Kashipur PS were performing mobile duty at Gamarkuri More under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 502/21 dtd. 18.02.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No – 815 Dtd 18.02.2022. At about 19.30 hrs, I found Silver Black Colour Bajaj Platina Motor Cycle coming from Dhanera side towards Kashipur rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On being asked he stated that insurance certificate is not valid and also not available with him.

So, I seized (1) One Silver Black Colour Bajaj Platina Motor Cycle having Registration No WB 68E 0249, Chassis No – MD2DDDZZZNWH44391 and (2) Copy of D/L (Colour Laminated) I the name of Saptam Mahato S/O Jihur Mahato of Kourang, P.O – Puara, PS – Arsha, Dist – Purulia having DL No WB 56E 2986 in between 19.35 hrs to 19.55 hrs. and arrested him at 20.05 hrs. as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 177/184/196 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 177/184/196 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Saptam Mahato (34 Years) S/O Jihur Mahato of Kourang, P.O – Puara, PS – Arsha, Dist – Purulia.

Received 001-18-02-22 0+20:45 MM.

g Started Kashipur DS Cane 010.19/22 at 18.02-22 U/S 279 1 PC

B 177/184/196 MY act

Chicer-in-Charge 802/22.

1 ist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

Pratap Ch. of

(Pratap Ch Ojha)

SI of Police

Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia

Date:- 18.02.2022